






 
St. Francis Xavier Personnel 

Bulletin Deadline 
The deadline for submitting all bulletin articles is 9:00 am on the Monday 
preceding the Sunday of publication.  If a holiday falls on a Monday, articles 
are due by 12:00 Noon on the previous Thursday.  Please email all articles to 
the bulletineditor@sfxlg.org. 
  

Domestic Violence Resources 
Family Shelter Services—24 hr. counseling 630-469-5650 
LaGrange Police Emergency Assistance 911 or 708-579-2354 
  

Food Pantry 
The St. Francis Food Pantry is open every Tuesday from 10:00 to 11:30 am. 
The pantry serves clients who live in the 60525 and 60526 zip codes. 
Donation drop off Mondays 9:00 am-Noon at South door of rectory. 
  

Home or Hospital Visitation & Communion Calls 
If you would like a priest or Minister of Care to visit, please contact the Parish 
Office directly. In the case of hospitalization, specifically request that the 
hospital contact the parish. Hospitals do not routinely inform churches of 
admissions due to Privacy Laws. 
  

Infant Baptisms 
Please call the Parish Office to schedule your child's baptism or email Missy 
Westerhoff at sfxinlg@sfxlg.org to schedule a date.   
  
Marriage 
Please call the rectory office at the time of your engagement to schedule your 
wedding. We ask that you are a registered parishioner for 6 months before 
requesting your wedding date. Saturday wedding times are 1:00 and 3:00 pm. 
Rehearsals are usually scheduled on Friday evening. We do not schedule 
weddings during Lent.  
  

Parish Counselor 
All counseling services are confidential and respectful. If you are curious 
about self-exploration, need help managing your mood and anxiety, long for a 
quiet and safe space, or feel the need to recalibrate, consider making an 
appointment, with our parish counselor, Bennett Ferguson, from the Claret 
Center. He can be reached by phone at 312-880-7606. 

Contact Information 
Parish Office124 N. Spring...........................................................708-352-0168 
St. Francis Xavier Day School .....................................................708-352-2175 
School of Religious Education .....................................................708-352-4555 
S.P.R.E.D. (Special Religious Education)....................................708-352-0168 
Fax Number..................................................................................708-352-4904 
e-Mail.......................................................................................sfxinlg@sfxlg.org 
Main Day School e-Mail………………….……..……………...sfxmain@sfxlg.org 
Main Religious Education e-Mail………...………….….sfxreligioused@sfxlg.org 
Parish Web Site............................................................................www.sfxlg.org 
  
Rectory Hours 
Monday-Thursday….………………………………..…...…..…..8:30 am-7:00 pm 
Friday…………………………………………………………..…..8:30 am-4:30 pm 
Saturday………………………………………………..………...9:00 am-12:00 pm 
  
Weekday Masses at St. Francis Xavier Church 
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 8:30 am 
 
Weekday Masses at Neighboring Churches 
St. Cletus (Monday-Friday) 8:00 am 
St. John of the Cross (Monday-Saturday) 9:00 am 
 
Rosary at St. Francis Xavier Church  
Thursday 8:15 am 
 
Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament every 3rd Thursday 6:00-7:00 pm 
    
Sacrament of Reconciliation 
Saturday morning……………....…………..………….…………....9:00-10:00 am 
The Reconciliation room is located off the walkway behind the tabernacle 
prayer area.  

 
Pastoral Ministry 
Pastor       Rev. William Tkachuk   wtkachuk@sfxlg.org 
Associate Pastor      Rev. Richard Milek    rmilek@sfxlg.org 
Deacon       Andrew Allison    aallison@sfxlg.org 
Deacon        Phil Gianatasio    pgianatasio@sfxlg.org 
Pastoral Associate      Margaret McMahon    mmcmahon@sfxlg.org 
Director of Community Outreach     Mary Freeman    mfreeman@sfxlg.org  
Weekend Sacramental Minister     Rev. Stan Ilo  
 
Education Ministry 
Parish School Principal      Jimmy Bajner    jbajner@sfxlg.org 
Assistant Principal      Janice Carr    jcarr@sfxlg.org 
Administrative Assistant     Jeanne Grimes    jgrimes@sfxlg.org 
Front Office Coordinator     Joni O’Halloran    johalloran@sfxlg.org 
Director of Marketing & Enrollment     Erin Smith    esmith@sfxlg.org  
Office Operations/Events Manager    Brooke Cermak    bcermak@sfxlg.org 
Tuition Accounts      Jane Bandyk    jbandyk@sfxlg.org 
Director of Religious Education     Elis Guidice    eguidice@sfxlg.org 
Religious Education Administrative Assistant   Cindy Johnson    cjohnson@sfxlg.org 
 
Music Ministry 
Director       Allen Sterwalt     asterwalt@sfxlg.org 
 
Parish Office Staff 
Director of Operations     Peter Brown    pbrown@sfxlg.org 
Director of Stewardship and Development    Jennifer Zeisloft    jzeisloft@sfxlg.org 
Finance Manager       Jane Bandyk     jbandyk@sfxlg.org 
Administrative Assistant      Maureen Pipal      mpipal@sfxlg.org 
Parish Secretary/Receptionist     Melissa Westerhoff    mwesterhoff@sfxlg.org 
Staff Secretary/Bulletin Editor     Debra Soulje    dsoulje@sfxlg.org 
Facilities Manager      Antonio Franceschi    afranceschi@sfxlg.org 






